The Sheriff’s Office believes these were isolated incidents. 

3. Some employees of the Custody Division and Field Operations Division are earning      

significant amount of overtime while performing administrative functions 

For FY 2017/18, the Sheriff’s Office was allocated five hundred sixty-five (565) Full Time 
Equivalent (FTE)6. Two Hundred Ninety-Four (294) of these FTE positions are allocated to the 
Custody Division and consist mostly of Correctional Officers.  Correctional Officers work in the jail 
facilities.  

6 Includes 28 FTE for Animal Care Division, and 2 FTE for Vehicle Theft Division